Submit Search
Upload
Caterpillar Cat EP10KRT PAC Forklift Lift Trucks Service Repair Manual SN：ETB10A-00011 and up.pdf
•
0 likes•3 views
F
fujeikdmdmd5Follow
service manual instant downloadRead less

(“CA” for the original, “CB” for the first change, “CC”
for the second change, and so on)
Applicable truck model designation
15: 1.0 ton class
Kind of mast
G: simplex mast
H: duplex mast
J: triplex mast
Major change
(“2” for the original, “3” for the first change, and so
on up to “9”)
Battery type
FG: gasoline engine
FD: diesel engine
[Mast]
2 G 15 CA 33
AC Motor
	7. 1-4
GENERAL INFORMATION
Dimensions
209011
	8. Thank you very  much for
your reading. Please Click
Here. Then Get COMPLETE
MANUAL. NO WAITING
NOTE:
If there is no response to
click on the link above,
please download the PDF
document first and then
click on it.
	9. 1-5
GENERAL INFORMATION
Technical Data
Truck  model EP10KRT PAC EP12KRT PAC EP15KRT PAC
Mast tilt, forward/backward A (deg) 5/7 5/7 5/7
Height with mast lowered B (mm) 2110 2110 2110
Standard free lift C (mm) 120 120 120
Standard lift height D (mm) 3290 3290 3290
Overall height with mast raised (without backrest)
3895 3895 3895
E (mm)
Overall length F (mm) 2500 2500 2575
Length to fork face (includes fork thickness) G (mm) 1700 1700 1775
Overall width H (mm) 997 997 997
Forks dimensions (thickness × width × length) I (mm) 35 × 80 × 800 35 × 80 × 800 35 × 80 × 800
Turning circle radius J (mm) 1370 1370 1445
Fork carriage width K (mm) 900 900 900
Ground clearance under mast, with load L (mm) 80 80 80
Ground clearance center of wheelbase, with load
100 100 100
M (mm)
Travel speed, with/without load km/h 11.5/13.5 11.2/13 11/12.5
Lifting speed, with/without load m/s 0.29/0.48 0.27/0.48 0.26/0.48
Lowering speed, with/without load m/s 0.52/0.50 0.52/0.50 0.52/0.50
Rated drawbar pull, with/without load
1706/1991 1569/1937 1435/1876
(60 min. short duty) N
Maximum drawbar pull, with/without load
5327/5621 5190/5558 5056/5497
(5 min. short duty) N
Gradeability, with/without load % 9.6/15.1 8.1/13.6 6.9/12.3
Maximum gradeability, with/without load % 16.4/25.1 14.0/22.6 12.2/20.6
Battery to DIN 43531/35/36A/B/C/No. DIN43535A
Battery voltage/capacity at 5-hour discharge V/Ah 24/600, 720 24/600, 720 24/720, 840
Battery weight kg 445, 524 445, 524 524, 600
Truck weight, without load kg
2380 2595 2800
(including Maximum battery)
Drive motor capacity (60 min. short duty) kW 5 5 5